3/28/2017 Gmail - Fwd; Eastern Plumas Recreation District

M C, ma §§ Mimi Garner <mimithegolfgal@gmail.com>

Fwd: Eastern Plumas Recreation District

Jeff Engel <engel.dist.5@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 16, 2017 at 9:09 AM

To: MimiEPRD <MGarner.eprd@gmail.com>

Forwarded message
From: "Linkem, Marilyn@Parks" <Marilyn.Linkem@parks.ca.gov=

Date: Mar 3, 2017 6:14 AM

Subject: Eastemn Plumas Recreation District

To: "engel.dist.5@gmail.com” <engel.dist. 5@gmail.com>

Cc: "Zucker, Jared@Parks" <Jared Zucker@parks.ca.gov>, "White, Kevin@Parks" <Kevin White@parks.ca.gov>,
"Milami, Justin@Parks" <Justin.Milami@parks.ca.gov>, "Bohlmann, Gayle@Parks" <Gayle.Bohlmann@parks.ca.gov>

Supervisor Jeff Engel - As we discussed on February 17th the Board of Supervisors are
handling matters for the Eastern Plumas Recreation District (EPRD). In reviewing the
Operating Agreement there are reports that the EPRD has failed to provide us. Also the
EPRD has failed to maintain liability insurance.

The attached letter is requesting that the reports and current liability insurance be sent to
us by May 1, 2017.

| would be happy to meet with you after March 12th to go over the Operating Agreement
(attached). Please call me anytime at 530-523-3167 (cell) or 530-525-9523 (office) if you have
questions.

- Marily

2 attachments

.-_n] Notice to E plumas Rec District - Draft March 3, 2017.pdf
— 89K

'ﬂ Eastern Plumas Rec Dist. Ski Bowl Operating Agreement Term 8-1-2011 to 7-31-2021.pdf
— 941K
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